

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 372 CR.P.C. No. - 80 of 2025

Appellant :- Ragib

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Mohammad Belal

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ms. Nand Prabha Shukla,J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.

The present Criminal Appeal u/s 372 Cr.P.C. has been filed by the first informant against the judgment and order of acquittal dated 10.12.2024 passed by the learned Additional Sessions Judge/Fast Track Court (14th Vitta Ayog Dwara Srijit) No.2, Hapur in Sessions Trial No.76 of 2019 (State of U.P. v. Basid and others) arising out of Case Crime No.460 of 2018, under Sections 323/34, 504, 308/34 and 325/34 I.P.C., Police Station Pilkhua, District Hapur.

Issue notice to respondent Nos. 2 to 5, returnable at an early date.

Summon the Trial Court records.

Put up this case as fresh on 25.03.2025.

Order Date :- 24.2.2025

A.N. Mishra