

Court No. - 77

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 372 CR.P.C. No. - 80 of 2025

Appellant :- Ragib

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Mohammad Belal

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manoj Bajaj,J.

On the request of the learned counsel for the applicant-appellant, the case is adjourned to 7th July, 2025 as fresh.

Order Date :- 2.4.2025

Brijesh