



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 372 CR.P.C. No. - 80 of 2025

Ragib

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mohammad Belal
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Atul Kumar Tiwari, G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Record of the trial court is awaited.

Let a reminder be issued to the District Judge concerned calling record of the trial court.

List on 21.05.2026.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

April 22, 2026

Anand